MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)

12-12-2008

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I States Patent and Trademark Office

REC(



To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark ∪πice: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Comfort Audio, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
5161 Overland Avenue Culver City, CA 90230	Name: Comfort Audio i Halmstad AB
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Slottsmollan, SE-302
X Corporation- State: California	City: Halmstad
Other	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Sweden Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)July 15, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
	X OtherAB CitizenshipŞweden
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) andA. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.,	3431780
76670791 & 76686869	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing COMFORT CONTEGO Registration No. 3431780 COMFORT AUDIO Filing Date: February 15, 2008	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: <u>Steven L. Wiser</u> Internal Address: <u>Thorelli & Associates</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Street Address:70 W. Madison Street, Suite 5750	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Chicago</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: Illinois Zip: 60602	
Phone Number:3 <u>12-357-0300</u>	/12/11/2008 MJAMA1 00000028 76670791
-ax Number:312-357-0328	Deposit Account Number 48.98
Email Address:	Authorized @sec 10529e25.00
9. Signature:	November 6, 2008
Signature	Date
Steven L. Wiser	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	and qualities, and qualifies.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Comfort Audio, Inc., located at 5161 Overland Avenue, Culver City, California 90230 has adopted, used and is using the mark, COMFORT CONTEGO, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3431780; and

Whereas Comfort Audio i Halmstad AB, located at Slottsmollan, SE-302 30 Halmstad, Sweden is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Comfort Audio, Inc. does hereby assign unto Comfort Audio iHalmstad AB all right title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: July 15 . 2008

State of California)
County of)

On this, 15th day of 10ty, 2008, before me appears Region Alagram, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Comfort Audio, Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL
THOMAS H THORELLI
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/18/12

Notary Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Comfort Audio, Inc., located at 5161 Overland Avenue, Culver City, California 90230 has adopted, used and is using the mark, COMFORT AUDIO, which registration is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. 76686869; and

Whereas Comfort Audio i Halmstad AB, located at Slottsmollan, SE-302 30 Halmstad, Sweden is desirous of acquiring said mark and the pending registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Comfort Audio, Inc. does hereby assign unto Comfort Audio iHalmstad AB all right title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof

Dated: 74/4 15 ,2008

State of California)
County of _____)

On this 15⁺¹ day of Ty, 2008, before me appeared he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Comfort Audio, Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL
THOMAS H THORELLI
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/18/12

Notary Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0877 DEC 1 0 2000 PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08)
ONE Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)

RECORDED: 11/12/2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Comfort Audio, Inc. X No 5161 Overland Avenue Name: Comfort Audio i Halmstad AB Culver City, CA 90230 Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Slottsmollan, SE-302 30 X Corporation- State: California City: Halmstad Other_ State: Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: Sweden Zip: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship ____ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship ___ Execution Date(s) July 15, 2008 Corporation Citizenship_ X Assignment Merger X Other AB ____ Citizenship Sweden Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3431780 76670791 & 76686869 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): COMFORT CONTEGO Registration No. 3431780 COMFORT AUDIO Filing Date: February 15, 2008 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: Name:Steven L. Wiser Internal Address: Thorelli & Associates 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 5750 X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:<u>Chicago</u> State: Illinois Zip: 60602 Phone Number: <u>312,357,0300</u> Deposit Account Number Fax Number: _312,357,0328 Authorized User Name ___ Email Address: lawfirm@thotelli.com-9. Signature: December 1, 2008 Date Steven L. Wiser Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0878